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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

JUN 2 1 003

Mr. Christopher Donati, Executive Director
Anns Choice, Inc.

10000 Ann’s Choice Way

Warminster, Pennsylvania 18934

RE: Ann’s Choice
16000 Ann’s Choice Way
Warminster, Pennsylvania 18934

Dear Mr. Donati:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
April 15, 2013, of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

Al violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. ~

Your regular license for the period of July 22, 2013 to July 22, 2014 was issued
on April 4, 2013. Your regular license remains in good standing.

Sincerely,
¢
Ronald Melusky

Director

Enclosure
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL GARE HOMES - 58 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Fage 1 of 5

FCH Narie; ANN 8 CHOICE

L

Lisense Numben 12001

Addresy: 16000 ANN S CHOICE WAY, WARMINSTER, PA 18934

'
-~

County: Bucks

Adminlstrator: Ryan Flizpalrick

Lagal Enllty Name: ANNS CHOICE INC

Lognl Enfity Address: 10000 ANN'S GHOICE WAY, WARMINSTER, PA 18034

Cerifloate(s) of Cecupangy
-2
G4 7IR2007
Warminaler Township | &)

Roglom SQUTHEASY

Btaffing Hours

Regidont Suppoit: D Tolal Dallvsmﬂ: 46

Tyne of lnspegtion Full

BHA Dookut Number:

Waktng Staff; 36

Netico; Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspsc tlon(s}
Renewal, Incldsmt

On-Slta Insprotions Pales and Depaﬂment Reprosentaiives On 8o

0415720131 Scharpf, Amy; Foulkes, Kimber|]

EE-SJte spootion Dates and Inspectors, If Applicabls

Othor Dotalls

Parifal or Full Tiiggors;

Rundem Indloalors:

- Resldont Domographle Data as of Inspection Datos

Lleensed Gapaoity: 44
Numbar of Resldonts Served:

Secured Demontla Care Ynit In Home: No

Araa:

43

Socurad Demontia Unit Capaolty, If Applleable;

Nuinbor of Resldonts Served |
IFappiicable:

N Feawred Dementls Gare Unlt,

Number of Curront Hosplos Resldants; ¢

Rumbar of Heaplisa Resiuonts

In past yean: 7

Number of Residonts whot
Retalya Supplomentat Bocuhity Income: O
Are 89 Yoars of Age of Older: 45
Have Montal linosst.0
_Have an Infeflootyat Disablilty; 0
Have a Moblity Heasl: 3
Have a Physion! Rleahility: 0

&_ ;?j;? W 5‘/5%2015'

.




Page 2 of &

VicTaticn Report: 12007 - 0471572073 - Scharpl, Amy
POH Namoi ANN & CHOICE

1, REGULATION 53 Pa.Code §290D
7800,66(e} - Direct care staff pereons shall have al least 12 hours of annual fralting refeling to thelr job dilies,

23, DESGRIPTION OF vaoumou ' "
Direcl care slaif person A recelved only 8.6 hours of annual fralning i trakning yoear January, 2042 10 Dacamber, 2042,

Direot saro slafi parson B recaived only 4.5 houre of annual raliing In fraiing yesr January, 2042 o Dacember, 2012,

3. PLAN OF GORRECTION {POG) (Atiach pages ss necessary, Remamber that you wrst sign and dale any slisohed pages.)

Inchudo stops lo vorrao! the visfslton desoithed aliove and slops lo provant a sinifer vickalion from oocuring agaln, If steps conno{bo campleted
fmmedlately, inorsdo dolos by whick the staps Wil be compleled,

1. Staff Development coordinator {SDC} and PC Administrator to.
implement and maintain spreadsheet of PC employee’s
education hours ensuring each has 12hrs annually.

2, SDC and PC Administrator to implement change,

Education spreadsheet to be created and implemented by
5/8/2013.

4. The change will be made by implementing spreadsheet.

5. The education spreadsheet will keep us updated on education .
hours preventing employee’s from missing 12hrs of training,

6. Clinical Care Coordinator, SDC, and PC Administrator will
educate staff on importance of annual training and their
respohsibiiity to ensure completion. Annual evaluations of
employee’s now include education/training goal. Staff will be .
In-serviced on education/training by 5/17/13.

Repeat Violatlon: No Date{s) of Previeus Violation{s)r |-

Signature of Legal Entity Representailve //"’ '
{Reaulred on EVERY Pano) -

Printed Nwineo and Title of Legal Enfity Repmaentatlva _ Date
IRequlred on EVERY Page)- /@m !-‘“410 dre Pc WA 5/2/g013

DEPARTMERNT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LidEI
The above plen of correction Is approved as of 5]%3%5)3“ Plan of corraotlon Implarmentation stalus as of ét‘ %!‘15
Bate)
. [} £uliytmplamented

Fattlally Implemenied - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correctlon was approved by M‘\ Pariatly Implemonted « Inadequate Prograss

{Inttials) D Mot fmplementad
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Viclallon Repork 12507 - 0471512073~ Scharpf, AMy
PGH Nama: ANN 8 CHOICE

1, REGULATION 68 Pa,Code §2600 T
2600.85(g) - Direot care staff parsdns, anclitary staff persons, subsiitute personnel and regutarly scheduled volunteers
shall be fralned annually in the followlng areas:

(1) Fire safely compieted by a fire safely expert or by a staff person framed by a fire safely expert,

{2} Emergency preparedness procedures and recogniion and response lo crises and emargency situations,
{3) Resldont righis. '

{4) The Cider Aduit Proleetive Servives Act (35 P, S, §§ 10226.101-10228.5102).

{5} Falls and aceldernit prevention,

{8) New populalion groups thal are belng served al the home that were not praviously served, If applicable,

2n. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION . :
Plreet care stalf parson B did nol vecelve lralning In the areus iy regutation 689 during Iretning year Januaty, 2042 to Dacember, 2012

e,

3, PLAN OF CORREGTION (POG) (Altach prges as necessory, Hemember that you must sign-end dnfo any ottoghed pages.)

include slops lo comaot the violalion desorhed ehove arel sleps (o preven! o dmiar viclation from pectiring agal). I slops cannot be comploled
immodiately, clide detes by whioh the slsps wif be complefed, .

1, Staff Development Coordinator {SDC) and PC Administrator to implement all six ()
topics in regulation 2600.65(g) into agenda of facility Enrichient Training Day (E-Day),

ok

2, SDCand PC Administrator to implement change.

3. Agenda for facility £-Day will be updated with all six {6} topics in regulation 2600.65{g)
by 5/8/2013. S

4, The change will be made by incorporating all six {6) topics in regulation 2600.65{g) in E-
Day agenda. . :

5. The education spreadsheet implemented in plan of correction for violation 2600.65(g)
will be used to track PC employee’s tralning hours, including E-Day which covers al] six
{6) toplcs. o :

6. Clinical Care Coordinator, SDC, and PC Administrator will educate staff on importance of
annual training and thelr responsibitity to ensure completion, Annual evaluations of
employee’s now include education/training goal. Staff will be In-serviced on
education/training by 5/17/13.

Repeat Violation: No Datefs) of Previous Violation(s)

Slgnuture of Legal Entity Ropresentative d ~

»
Printed Name and Title of Laga! Entity Representative

) Date .
{Resulred on EVERY Page) K;mg Fr "/QID‘L 4 ”%: e iA A /9/,;’2 N3
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY » HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

‘The above plun of correction !s approved as of é%a[lié}s— Plan of correction Implemantation slafies a3 of Qﬂ‘{ .)3
{5

- _E]—Fuﬁy-lmpiememe:‘.

a ————— b e

carren s, —— - =

S

Partislly Implamented - Adequale Progress
Parllaly Implomented - Inadequate Progress
[] Notimplemented

The above plan of correclion was approved by
) {Infiials)
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Violation Report: 12001 - G4ABZ013 - Scharpf, Amy
PGH Name: ANN 8 CHOICE

1. REGULATICN 58 Pa.Code §2600 .
2600441 (b)) - Arasident shall have a medital evaluallon st least annuatly. R

2g, DESCRIPTION CGF VIOLATION
Resldent #1's medical evaluallens were comp]aled on 62 end 112913,

3 PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach poges ss ncecasary. Remsmber that you must sign and date any altached pages.)

Inglude steps 1o copeot the viclellon doscribed ebove Sikl Staps 1o provenl o simifar v!ofalion from ommmg agaln. i sleps eannot be compleled
immaoiately, hefude daloa by vihich The sleps will be complaled,

1.. Clinical Care Coordinator to create and implement tracking spreadsheet for all 44 Personal Care
residents related to their annual medical evaluation, A one-time 100% audit of all medical
evaluations will be completed by PC Administrator and Clinical Care Coordinator.

2, Clinical Care Coordinator and PC Administrator to implement trac.king spreadsheet and
complete 100% audit of medical evaluations,

3. The tracking spreadsheet for all 44 Personal Care residents related to their annual medical
evaluation and the one-time 100% audit of medical evaluations will be implemented and
completed by 5/10/2013.

4. The change will be made by impﬁlement[ng the tracking spreadsheet for all 44 Personal Care
residents related to their annual medical evaluation.

5, Clinical Care Coordinator will forward tracking spreadsheet for all 44 Personal Care residents
related to thelr annual medical evaluation to Ann's Cholce Medical Center to ensure physicians
are aware of when medical evaluations are to be completed,

6. Clinical Care Coordinator and PC Administrator will educate PC nursing staff and Medical Center
staff to ensure ail know time frame of when annual medical evaluations need to be compieted,

(Physicians on-site at Ann's Choice — Doctor’s outside facility will be called by Clinicat Care
Coordinatot)

Repeat Vistatlon: No Date{s) of Pravlous Violation(s)'

Slanature of Legal Entily Representative

Printad Name and Title of Legal Entity Reprogeniatlw

{Besulred on EVERY Pags) /ﬁm,u ;:'4_“{,,&,,{ oate ﬁ‘/ﬁ/ﬁm

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The sbove plant of correction s approved as of é%%_ Plan of correciion ,mplemsmm;gn slalus 9 Qgi
Gl

I“’"l Fuﬂyjmp!emeﬂied

T ' ‘ Partiaily !mpramanlad - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by M Panlalfy tnplamentad « lnadequaie Progress

infiials:
(nlials) D Nullmp!emenled
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VioTatlen Report: 12001 « 0471512613 - Scharpl, Amy
PCH Namej ANM S CHOICE

1, REGULATIOH &5 Pa,Code §2600 '
2800.187(a) - A medicalfon record shall be kept fo Inolude the following for each resldent for whom medicallons are
administered:

(1) Resldent's hamo, .

(2) Drug allergies, ;

(3) Name of medication.

(4) Strength,

(8) Dosags form,

(6) Dose.

{7) Route of administration.

{68} Freguency of administration,

{8) Administration imes.

{10} Durstion of therapy, If applicable,

(11} Spedial precautions, if applicable,

(12} Dlagnosls or purpose for the medieation, nduding pro e nata {PRN).

{(13) Date and Ume of medloation adrminlsiration,

{14} Name and Inltials of the steff person admntstering the medicalion,

2a. DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION

The medicalion adminlsiralion record for Resldent #2 doas nolinclude the dlagnosts for Chiordiazepoxide-elidintum mg-2.8mg
capsule and Lumigan 9.01% drops.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (FQO) (Attoch pages s necessary, Remainher that you must siign ond date any aiteedted pages.)

Inelucle sfops to comeo] the vivlalion descitbad ebove and slops fo preven! & similar violation from ocotming egaln. I staps cenno! be compisted
fmiodiatoly, incfude dafes by which the steps will be cormpleted,

1. Resident #2's MAR was updated to include diagnosis for both Chlordiazepoxide-clidinfurm Smg-
2.5mg capsule and Lumigan 0.01% drops. Pharmacy contacted by ClHnleal Care Coordinator to
ensure monthly recaps include these two diaghoses.

2. Clinical Care Coordinator and PC Adminlstrator to perform a one-time 100% audit on all MARs to
ensure compliance with this regulation. Thereafter, a 10% audit w.sekly x4 then monthly x 2.

3. Aone-time 100% audit will be completed by 5/10/2013.

4. The change will be made by performing the audits, educating the staff, and correcting any
missed diagnosis found by the audits.

5. Bi-weekly check by the Clinical Care Coordinator or designea of resident medication record will
be implemented to ensure compliance with this regulation. Documentation will be kept of ach
audit,

6. Clinical Care Coordinator will educate PC nursing staff and PC alde staff on ensuring each
medication record has a diagnosls isted for each medication present.

Repoat Violation: Yes Date{g} of Previoua \iolation{sh § 0812212012

Slynature of Legal Entlty Representative A
{Reauirad on EVERY Pagel W‘

Printod Nams and Ti#le of Legal Entl Repr‘asent “ve

Ragut m,,( 24T S R 5/4/93%5

DEPARTMENT USE OMLY « HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LiNE(i

The above plan of cerrection Is epproved as of % Pran of corraclion implsmentation stefus as 0!5 Mj
. ' ) ;ﬁaiej

{—}—#Fulty tmplamented

Partlally implementod - Adequats Progress
{7} Putially Implemented - Inadeqyate Progress
[7] Mot implemented

The above plan of correvtion was approved by
{Iniligis)






